Fax:3128278000

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ <u></u> ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Littelfuse, Inc. 800 E. Northwest Highway Des Plaines, IL 60016-3096 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Illinois Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other change of State of Incorporation The Company dissolution	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,261,548
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sana Hakim, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC 70 West Madison Street, Suite 3300	8. Deposit account number: 02-1818
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60602	
	ETHIS SPACE
The transfer of States	January 29, 2003_ Date Date

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

File Number ___5407=010=1____



MILETTIES. ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF

OTC LITTLEPUSE, INC.

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF LLLINGIS HAVE BEEN PILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE BUBINESS CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JULY 1, A.O. 1984.

Now Therefore, I. Genryr H. Ryan. Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by wirtue of the pawers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid confunction.

In Colimony Wiverof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affirmed the Great Seal of the Parte of Illinois.



George H Regan

REEL: 002602 FRAME: 0893

UVO	BCA-12.20	<u></u>	i	FIG. 5407-010
Secr Dept Sprut	rge H Ryan viary of State stiment of Business Services igheld, IL \$3756			BURMIT IN DUPLICATE
Taleş	Mone (217) 782-8961	FILED DEC3 1 1991	PAID	This space for use by financiary of busin
Plemi Order,	payment in pheck or money payable to "Secretary of State."	GEORGE H. RYAN *FORETARY OF STATE	JAN 2 232	Inanchise Tax Sing Fee S 5.00 Inanchise Tax S 5.00 Inanchise S 5.00 Inanch
i. (CORPORATE NAME:	TC Livelius, lo		
	ost office address to which made and the second and	ay be inalled a copy of any pi	ocess against the corporat	ion that may be served on
•		00 E. Worthwest Hi	shvay	
-			14 - POD 19-3004 -	
. D	issolution of the corporation with manner indicated below:			. 19 <u>9 l</u>
Ε	By a majority of the incorporate elected: or by a majority of the as of the authorization of the ((Mark an "X" in or ors, provided no skrectors were no a board of directors, in accordance theselvison.	, **	Alton and no directors have be drafton having issued no shar
G	By a written consent signed by action not being required	all shareholders ensited to vote or	diektivkon. In eccentianse wit	(Notes 1 &) h Beatlon 12.10, board of direct
	By the shareholders in acco shareholders. At a meeting of all inserporation were voted in	ordance with Bection 12.18, a in chareholders, not less than the military of the chasolytion.	macktion having been duly himum number of votes requi	(Note 3) adopted and submitted to the ed by statute and by the Aracle
	By the shereholders, in accords shereholders A consent in with by statute and by the Articles (accordance with Section 7.10.	ance with Sections 12 15 and 7.1 ng has been signed by shareholds of incorporation. Shareholders is	D, a resolution having been du this having not less than the me the have hel geneanted to wr	(Note 3) ly adopted and aubmitset to th Nimum number of votes require sing have been given notice is
				(Note 2)
		COLMPLETE ONLY WHEN A	PPLICABLE	
<u>.</u>			•	
(0)	List all requences of charge not p share dividends, share spits, sh of issued shares) and give the t transferred to past in capital, this	Praytously reported to the Becreta here exchanges pursuent to Beck while of the online second second	ry of State (including pheres in on 19.10, and shares to effect received Therefor, less support	kuled for cash or other property Bh vischange or reclassification Mac; Not arry simbunts assisted o
(9)	of issued shares) and one the	Prantously reported to the Becreta here exchanges pursuant to decid value of the entire consideration. Shoul the because of sheres.	ry of Blate (including pheres in in 19.10, and shares to affect received therefor, less support Number of Shares Issued	Euled for cash or other property an discharge or reclassification see; list any amounts existed or Entire Consideration Received
(9)	of rissued shares) and give the transferred to pass in capital, the Date of Issuance	prantously reported to the Becreta here exchanges pursuant to decid value of the entire consideration. Moult the leavance of sheres.	m 17,10, and arangs to single received therefor, lose support Number of	an vichange är reclassification Mai; Mil ähy sindunis adped e Britte Considersoon

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002602 FRAME: 0894

I the first of the second of t

mg-t

	(h) List all cancellations of sh	Wros not drawnish in i				L - %
	Date of Generalistion	Cines		ratory or state, and give trot Shares Concelled		ener ener
	e de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell		,		Cost	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>.</u>		\$ 2.56	•
				TOTA		
5.	fasued shares at date of exec	ution		TQ1.	AL S	
	Ciess	- Seneá	Par \	falue	<u> </u>	
	Corror	W/A			Number of Shares	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
_		<u> </u>	······································		<u> </u>	
۵.	Paid-in capital at date of exec	utlen:	·			_
				Sold to Solder	- E 300 403	5
	("Paid-in Capital" replac	os the terms "Stated C	Sporter and Photos	Paid-in Capital	\$ _5,288,403 at to the total of these acco	
<u>,</u>	The section is			out probing, and it adds	al to the total of these acco	unts.)
•	The undersigned corporation i affirms, under penalties of perj	has caused this state	ement to be sy	ned by its duly autho	rized officers", each of	whör
	• • •	hià' nin nin tecit sit	isa nerejn are	Stue.		
	Dated December 30		9 21	OTC Littelfor	se. Inc.	
	Attacked by			A /5-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	T of Corporations	
	enesied by		-		7 y Corporasion)	
		CHOINT & ALMEIGN BOCK		()	1 acce	
	Russell E.	Painton, Sece	Hery)	(Synature of Pres	Control Vice President)	
	Bussell E. T	Painton, Serr	erera Zi	(Squality of Pres	World of Van President)	nė.
	Russell E. Type or "If description is authorized by the	Painton. Becg Pini Name and Title) Incorporators or by the	board of direct	(Synature of Pres (Synature of Pres Type or Pres ors, a majority of them no	More and Title) HUST SIGN HERE.	nt.
	Russell E. Type or "If description is authorized by the	Painton. Becg Pini Name and Title) Incorporators or by the	board of direct	(Synature of Pres (Synature of Pres Type or Pres Ors, a majority of them no	More and Title) HUST SIGN HERE.	n <u>t</u> .
	Bussell E. T	Painton. Secr Pani Name and Tito) Incorporators or by the the penalties of perj	board of directions, that the fa	(Synature of Pres (Synature of Pres Type or Pres Ors, a majority of them no	More and Title) HUST SIGN HERE.	n.t.
	Russell E. Type or " If description is authorized by the The undersigned affirms, under	Painton. Becg Pini Name and Title) Incorporators or by the	board of directions, that the fa	(Synature of Pres (Synature of Pres Type or Pres Ors, a majority of them no	More and Title) HUST SIGN HERE.	n t
	Russell E. Type or " If description is authorized by the The undersigned affirms, under	Painton. Secr Pani Name and Tito) Incorporators or by the the penalties of perj	board of directions, that the fa	(Synature of Pres (Synature of Pres Type or Pres Ors, a majority of them no	More and Title) HUST SIGN HERE.	n.t.
	Russell E. Type or " If description is authorized by the The undersigned affirms, under	Painton. Secr Pani Name and Tito) Incorporators or by the the penalties of perj	board of directions, that the fa	(Synature of Pres (Synature of Pres Type or Pres Ors, a majority of them no	More and Title) HUST SIGN HERE.	n.E.
	Russell E. Type or " If description is authorized by the The undersigned affirms, under	Painton. Secr Pani Name and Tito) Incorporators or by the the penalties of perj	board of directions, that the fa	(Synature of Pres (Synature of Pres Type or Pres Ors, a majority of them no	More and Title) HUST SIGN HERE.	D.E.
	Russell E. Type or " If description is authorized by the The undersigned affirms, under	Painton, Berr Pnn Name and Title) Incorporators or by the the penalties of perj	board of directs	(Synature of Pres (Synature of Pres Type or Pres Ors, a majority of them no	More and Title) HUST SIGN HERE.	P.E.
	Russell E. (Type or If desolution is authorized by the The undersigned affirms, under Dated December 30	Paint on Berry Paint Name and Title) Incorporators or by the the penalties of perj	board of directs Ury, that the fa	(Synature of President S. S. & s. v. v. (Type of President S. S. & s. v. v. (Type of President S. & majority of them notes stated herein are t	More of Vice President) Name and Title) NUST SIGN HERE.	
	Russell E. (Type or If desolution is authorized by the The undersigned affirms, under Dated <u>December 30</u> provides are authorized to dissolve and or elected. The signatures of a	Paint on Berry Phot Name and The) Incorporators or by the the penalties of perj . 16	board of directs board of directs by 2 i	(Synature of Pres	Delore any directors have	been
Der	Russell E. (Type or If desolution is authorized by the The undersigned affirms, under Dated December 30 provisions are authorized to dissolve and or elected. The signatures of a	Paint on Berry Phot Name and The) Incorporators or by the the penalties of perj . 16	board of directs board of directs ury, that the fa	(Synature of Pres	Delore any directors have	been
Dy i	Russell E. (Type or If dissolution is authorized by the The undersigned affirms, under Dated December 30 proporators are authorized to dissolve and or elected. The signatures of a cotors are authorized to dissolve a celura of a majority of the directors of	Painton. Berg Phot Name and Title) Incorporators or by the the penalties of perj ; 16 a corporation ONLY before corporation ONLY before such directors as may	board of directs Ury, that the fa 9 1 NOTES refore any shares related by shares the deaponated by	(Synature of Pres	Defore any directors have linesolution.	been
Dyri Ngi Altri	Russell E. (Type or If dissolution is authorized by the The undersigned affirms, under Dated December 30 Proporators are authorized to dissolve a component of a majority of the directors of a little of a majority of the directors of a little of a majority of the directors of a little of a majority of the directors of a little of a majority of the directors of the solutions has authorized by the in-	Painton. Berry Pant Name and Title) Incorporators or by the the panalties of perj	board of directs board of directs ury, that the fa 9 i often any share; refers must appear any shares to the designated become any sha	(Synature of Press (Synature of Press (Type of Press (Type of Press (Type of them notes) (It stated herein are to the sta	before any directors have to these Articles of these Articles of these on these of the other of the oth	been the midn.
	Russell E. (Type or If dissolution is authorized by the The undersigned affirms, under Dated December 30 proporators are authorized to dissolve and or elected. The signatures of a cotors are authorized to dissolve a celura of a majority of the directors of	Painton, Berry Pant Name and The) Incorporators or by the the panalties of perj	board of directs board of directs ury, that the fa 9 i often any share; refers must appear any shares to the designated become any sha	(Synature of Press (Synature of Press (Type of Press (Type of Press (Type of them notes) (It stated herein are to the sta	before any directors have to these Articles of these Articles of these on these of the other of the oth	been the midn.
Dyri Ng: Na: Bha Bha	Russell E. (Type or If dissolution is authorized by the The undersigned affirms, under Dated <u>December 30</u> Interpretors are authorized to dissolve and or elected. The signatures of a interpretors are euthorized to dissolve a c alure of a majority of the directors or dissolutions not authorized by the in reholders may authorize dissolution does not require a shareholders' in reholder authorization may also be by	Paint on. Bec. Print Name and Title) Incorporators or by the the penalties of perjoration CNLY before the directors as may corporation CNLY before the directors as may corporation or the directors or the directors. The penalties of the incorporation CNLY before the directors as may corporation or the directors as may corporation.	NOTES NO	(Simulate of President & Six as a second of Six as	before any directors have become a Articles of Chambers of Chambers of Chambers of Chambers on these Articles of Chambers action of the board of climaters on the board of climaters of the board of climaters.	the mon.
ine Par Dvid Altri Bha	Russell E. (Type or If dissolution is authorized by the The undersigned affirms, under Dated December 30 proporators are authorized to dissolve and or elected. The signatures of a inclors are euthorized to dissolve a c alure of a majority of the directors or liesolutions has authorized by the in reholders may authorize dissolution does not require a shareholders' in reholder authorization may also be by a effective, the dissolution must rece	Paint on. Berry Print Name and Title) Incorporators or by the the paralties of perj the	board of directions, that the factors any shares in the designated before must be autition consent. The meeting or by te	(Simulate of President & Six as a second of Six as	before any directors have become a Articles of Chambers of Chambers of Chambers of Chambers on these Articles of Chambers action of the board of climaters on the board of climaters of the board of climaters.	the mon.
inc nar Dvid Nar Sha Sha I sha	Russell B., (Type or "If dissolution is authorized by the The undersigned affirms, under Dated Decamber 30 Option Decamber 30 Incorporation of dissolve a called of election of authorized by the interest of a majority of the dissolution does not require a shareholders' inveholders may authorize dissolution does not require a shareholders' inveholder authorization may also be by a effective, the dissolution and, if class voting the on dissolution and, if class voting the options and incorporation and authorized the options of	Painton, Berg Pant Name and The) Incorporators or by the the penalties of perj a corporation CNLY b majority of the incorpor corporation CNLY beto such directors as may corporation on the direct by their unanimous we called papelies, then also at a	board of directions, that the factory, that the factory, that the factory, that the factors any shares retors must appear any shares to be designated by the factory or consent of the least 2/3 of the same and the factory or consent of the least 2/3 of the same and the factory or consent of the least 2/3 of the same and the factory or consent of the least 2/3 of the same and the factory or consent of the least 2/3 of the same and the factory or consent of the least 2/3 of the same and the factory or consent of the least 2/3 of the same and the factory of the same and the same	(Simulate of President & Six as a second of Six as as a secon	the outstanding shares ent	the mon.
Divided Albert Shall be to the state of the	Russell E. (Type or If dissolution is authorized by the The undersigned affirms, under Dated December 30 Operators are authorized to dissolve and or elected. The signatures of a cotors are euthorized to dissolve a calute of a majority of the directors of lissolutions not authorized by the in reholders may authorized by the in reholders may authorized dissolution does not require a shareholders' in reholder authorization may also be by a effective, the dissolution must record the on dissolution and, if class voting	Pari Name and They Pari Name and They Incorporators or by the the penalties of peri a corporation CNLY o majority of the incorpor corporation CNLY seto buch directors as may corporation or the direct by their unanimous ver exting, y vote at a shareholders whethe affirmativis vote g applies, then also at i the 2/3 vote requirer hares emitted to vote a	phone of directs board of directs ury, that the fa 9 1 phone any shares refore any shares refore must appear any shares in be designated b clore must be au filten consent of the least 2/3 of the se ment may be sup filt not less than	(Similare of Presidents & Six as a second of Six as	toers of Van President; Notice President Notice and Title) In Name and Title) In Name and Title) In Name and Title) In Strand HERE. Inue. Inu	the ting ting not less

m

0

O.

CONSENT OF SOLE SHAREHOLDER IN LIEU OF SPECIAL MEETING OF OTC LITTELFUSE, INC. (the "Corporation")

December 30, 1991

The undersigned, being the sole shareholder of the Corporation, does hereby, pursuant to Section 12.10 of the Illinois Business Corporation Act, consent to and adopt in all respects the following resolutions, and such consent shall have the same force and effect as a properly called and convened special meeting of the shareholder.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors and shareholder deem it to be in the best interests of the Corporation and its shareholder that all of the properties of the Corporation be transferred and assigned to the shareholder in accordance with its rights and interests in complete cancellation of all of the issued and outstanding shares of common stock of the Corporation, it is intended that such transfer and assignment be completed on or before December 31, 1991 and qualify as a complete liquidation of the Corporation under Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the undersigned constituting the sole shareholder of the Corporation, does hereby consent to the voluntary and complete liquidation, and dissolution of the Corporation, under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Illinois.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the sole shareholder does hereby approve and adopt the Plan of Complete Liquidation submitted by the Board of Directors and attached as Exhibit "A" to this Consent, for its voluntary and complete liquidation and dissolution whereby its Board of Directors will promptly proceed to wind up and settle its affairs, collect its assets, convey and dispose of its property as are not to be distributed in kind, pay, satisfy and discharge its debts, liabilities and obligations or make adequate provision therefor, and do all other acts required to liquidate its business and affairs and, after paying or adequately providing for the payment of all its debts, liabilities and obligations, distribute its remaining assets, either in cash or in kind, to the shareholder in accordance with its rights and interests in complete cancellation of all of the issued and outstanding shares of common stock of the Corporation.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002602 FRAME: 0896

RESOLVED FURTHER, that such liquidation and dissolution be conducted to comply with the provisions contained in Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.

Fax:3128278000

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the appropriate officers of the Corporation, are hereby authorized and directed to (a) file the necessary Articles of Dissolution with the Secretary of State of Illinois and (b) to take such steps and actions as are necessary to liquidate and dissolve the Corporation, including the filing of all certificates, notes and other information with any governmental agency or instrumentality as required by applicable statutes and regulations, including a properly prepared Form 966 with the Internal Revenue Service within 30 days of the date of adoption of this corporate resolution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Consent as of the day and year first above written.

SHAREHOLDER:

WSI HOLDINGS V, INC.

ames B. Skages,

/President

386+D911218AR.00 122391ctkl GEHL T6000-00100 •

In

 \bigcirc

Ġ,

PLAN OF COMPLETE LIQUIDATION OTC LITTELPUSE, INC.

This Plan of Complete Liquidation (the "Plan") is intended to accomplish the complete liquidation and dissolution of OTC Littelfuse, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Corporation"), in accordance with Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code"), the Illinois Business Corporation Act (the "Act") and other laws of the State of Illinois and pursuant to the following steps:

- The Board of Directors shall adopt resolutions recommending that the Corporation be dissolved and directing that the question of such dissolution be submitted to a vote of the sole shareholder of the Corporation.
- The Board of Directors shall adopt resolutions approving the Plan and recommending the adoption of the Plan) the sole shareholder of the Corporation.
 - C. The sole shareholder shall vote to:

Fax:3128278000

- (1) Adopt a resolution to dissolve the Corporation; and
 - (2) Adopt the Plan.

The affirmative vote of the sole shareholder of the Corporation shall be required to approve and adopt Proposals (1) and (2) above, and unless Proposals (1) and (2) above shall all receive the affirmative vote of the sole shareholder of the Corporation, the Corporation shall not be liquidated and dissolved, and the Plan shall not be adopted.

- D. If the sole shareholder of the Corporation shall have voted in favor of Proposals (1) and (2) of paragraph C above, the distribution of the assets and properties of the Corporation so authorized and approved shall be consummated as soon as practiceble following the date hereof.
- Thereafter the Corporation shall, as expeditiously as possible:
 - (1) Make payment of or adequate provision for all liabilities and obligations of the Corporation, of which there are none;
 - (2) Cease doing business in and evidence such dissolution and/or withdrawal from all jurisdictions in which it is authorized to do business;

REEL: 002602 FRAME: 0898

 $\boldsymbol{\sigma}$

- (3) Take all necessary and appropriate action and file all necessary and appropriate instruments to dissolve and terminate its corporate existence; and
 - (4) Proceed to wind up its affairs.

Fax:3128278000

- F. On or before December 31, 1991, all assets of the Corporation, as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto, including, without limitation, any and all real property which the Corpora-tion owns or to which it is entitled as a result of the liquida-tion of any companies in which it holds capital stock, shall be distributed in kind by the Corporation to the sole shareholder in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation in complete liquidation of the Corporation and in exchange for the surrender for cancellation of all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the Corporation. Liquidating distributions shall be made in such amounts, upon such dates and in such manner, consistent with the foregoing, without further director or shareholder action, as the proper officers of the Corporation may determine, and any partial distribution shall be one of a series of two or more distributions in complete liquidation of the Corporation and in exchange for the surrender for cancellation of all outstanding shares of the Corporation.
- As a matter of administrative convenience, to the exent that the Corporation is entitled to receive real property as a result of the complete liquidation of any companies in which it holds capital stock, the Corporation shall not take title to such real property, but rather such title shall vest in Tracor Hold-ings, Inc., who shall be the ultimate owner of such real property following the complete liquidation of its subsidiaries, including the Corporation.
- All distributions from the Corporation to the sole shareholder pursuant to this plan of complete liquidation will be made within a single taxable year of the Corporation.
- The Corporation will retain no assets following the final liquidating distribution and will be dissolved.
- Without limitation of the foregoing, the Corporation shall continue to have all of the corporate powers granted to corporations under the provisions of the Act and shall have and exercise continuing authority (i) to borrow money (ii) to purchase its own shares to the extent permitted by the Act and when authorized by its Board of Directors and (iii) to sell, lease or exchange all or any part of its assets and properties, upon such terms and conditions as the Board of Directors of the Corporation may doom expedient and in the best interests of the Corporation.
- The corporation shall execute and file a United States Treasury form 966 pursuant to Section 6043 of the Code within a 30-day period beginning on the date of the adoption of the Plan by the sole shareholder and such additional or other forms and

reports with and to the Internal Revenue Service as may be necesmary, desirable or appropriate in connection with the Plan and the carrying out thereof.

L. The affirmative vote of the sole shareholder of the Corporation in favor of Proposals (1) and (2) of paragraph C above shall constitute full and complete authority of the proper officers of the Corporation, without further director or shareholder action other than approval of the Board of Directors when expressly required harmly to do and paragraphy required harmly to do and paragraphy. expressly required herein, to do and perform any and all acts and to make, execute and deliver any and all agreements, conveyances, assignments, transfers, certificates and other documents of every kind and character which such officers deem necessary, desirable or appropriate (a) to convey, transfer and deliver all the assets and properties of the Corporation substantially in accordance with the terms and conditions so authorised and approved by the Board of Directors and/or sole shareholder, as the case may be, (b) to distribute all of the assets and properties of the Corporation to the sole shareholder and (c) to dissolve the Corporation in accordance with the Laws of the State of Illinois and to evidence such dissolution and its cessation from doing business and/or (to bithdraws) from all dissolutions. and/or its withdrawal from all jurisdictions in which it is authorized to do business.

Approved and effective as of the 30th day of December, 1991.

1881091122022.00 133991CTF1 ORML 74000-00100

> · 网络克拉克 医多克斯氏管 garan pilonga ka box per gray total server and

STATE OF ILLINOIS Office of the Secretary of State I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy, consisting of 100/h pages, as taken from the original on file in this office.

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

RECORDED: 01/30/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002602 FRAME: 0901